RICE ISLAND PROJECT COLLABORATIVE PARTNERS

Matt VanEss

Col. River Estuary Study Taskforce

750 Commercial Street, Rm 205

Astoria, Oregon 97103

503-325-0435

email: mvaness@columbiaestuary.org
Steve Purchase

Oregon Division of State Lands

775 Summer Street NE

Salem, Oregon 97301-1279

503-378-3805, ext 279

email: steve.purchase@dsl.state.or.us
Jon Gornick

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

PO Box 2946

Portland, Oregon 97208

503-808-4340

email: david.c.beach@usace.army.mil
(also: Sheryl Carrubba)

Peter Huhtala

Columbia Riverkeeper

PO Box 682

Astoria, Oregon 97103

503-325-8188

email: huhtala@teleport.com
Sebastian Degens

Port of Portland

6208 N. Ensign St.

Portland, Oregon 97217

503-944-7214

email: degens@portptld.com
Robin Roberts, Governor’s Northwest Regional Coordinator c/o Commissioner Linn's Office 501 SE Hawthorne St. #600 Portland, OR 97214                    503-988-3962                          503-988-3093 (fax) Robin.L.Roberts@state.or.us 

Peter Gearin 

Port of Astoria

1 Portway Street

Astoria, Oregon 97103

503-325-4521

email: pgearin@Port-Of-Astoria.com
or Bill Cook email: 

seawolf@pacifier.com
Veronica Smith

Community Development Dept.

Clatsop County 

800 Exchange St. Suite 100

Astoria, Oregon 97103

503-325-8611

Email: vsmith@co.clatsop.or.us
Christine Valentine

Oregon Ocean-Coastal Management Program - DLCD

635 Capitol St. NE, Suite 150

Salem, Oregon 

Phone: 503-373-0050, ext. 250

Email: Christine.valentine@state.or.us
Kahler Martinson

Audubon Society

10875 NW Rainmont RD
Portland OR 97229.  

Phone 503-644-5044

Email: martinson.k@worldnet.att.net
Jeff Hill

Sause Brothers

155 E. Market St.

Coos Bay, Oregon 97420

Phone: 541-269-5841

Email: jeffh@sause.com
Kathi Larsen

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

911 NE 11th
Portland, Oregon 97232

Phone: 503-231-6159

Email: Dave_Wesley@fws.gov
Cathy Tortorici

NOAA Fisheries

525 NE Oregon St.

Portland, Oregon  97232-2778

Phone: 503-231-6266

Email: cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov
Steve Greenwood

Public Policy Consulting

(representing Oregon Solutions)

2169 Essex Lane

Eugene, Oregon 97403

541-968-4324

email: essexg@aol.com
Patty Snow
Land and Water Use Coordinator
Habitat Division

Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife 
(503947-6077) ext. 5593

Email: Patty.Snow@STATE.OR.US
